

06.12.2018

Present: Mr. Ajay Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Vinay Thakur, Advocate, states that as per instructions imparted to him, respondent No.4 is no more and as such, steps are required to be taken by the appellant for bringing on record his LRs. Learned counsel for the appellant prays for and is granted two weeks' time to move appropriate application for bringing on record the LRs, if any, of the deceased respondent No.4.

List on **3.1.2019**.

6th December, 2018
manjit

(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge