

RSA No. 233 of 2008

9.1.2019 Present: Mr. Amit Jamwal, vice counsel, for the appellant

CMP(M) No. 28 of 2019

By way of instant application filed under Order 22 Rule 4(9) CPC read with S.5 of Limitation Act, prayer has been made for bringing on record legal representatives of deceased respondent No.4-Mool Raj, after condoning delay in filing the application and setting aside the abatement, if any.

Mr. Vinay Thakur, learned counsel representing the respondent No. 4, states that he has no instructions to appear for the legal representatives of deceased respondent No.4.

Notice, returnable within six weeks, on taking steps within one week, to the proposed legal representatives, as mentioned in para 1 of the application.

(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge

January 9, 2019
(Vikrant)