

RSA No. 233 of 2008

08.05.2019 Present: Mr. Ajay Sharma, Sr. Advocate, with Mr. Amit Jamwal, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Vinay Thakur, Advocate, for proposed LR's.
No. 4(i) to 4 (iii).

CMP(M) No.28 of 2019

Mr. Vinay Thakur, learned counsel, has put in appearance on behalf of proposed Legal Representatives of deceased respondent No.4.

By way of this application, a prayer has been made for bringing on record the Legal Representatives of deceased respondent No.4 Mool Raj, who is stated to be dead during the pendency of the appeal, as also for setting aside abatement and for condonation of delay in filing the appeal.

For the reasons stated in the application, the same is allowed. The abatement is set aside and delay in filing the appeal, is condoned. The name of deceased respondent No.4 Mool Raj, is ordered to be deleted from the array of the respondents/defendants and his Legal Representatives No. 4 (i) to 4(iii), as mentioned in para-1 of the application, are ordered to be arrayed in the memo of parties. Application stands disposed of.

RSA No. 233 of 2008

Amended memo of parties is taken on record. Notice. Mr. Vinay Thakur, learned counsel, accepts notice on behalf of newly added respondents. List for consideration on its own turn.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

8th May, 2019
(reena)