

Jaishi Ram Vs. Smt. Tripta Devi & ors.

RSA No.233 of 2008

02.03.2022 Present: Mr. Ajay Sharma, Sr. Advocate, with Mr. Atharv Sharma, Advocate, for the legal representatives of deceased appellant/proposed appellants.

None for respondents No.1 to 3.

Mr. Vinay Thakur, Advocate, for respondents No.4 (a) to 4 (c).

A prayer has been made for adjournment of the appeal.

Taking into consideration the fact that the appeal pertains to the year 2008, list after two weeks.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

March 02, 2022
(Rishi)