

Nirdosh Awasthi and others vs. Tripta Devi and others

RSA No. 233 of 2008

27.10.2022 Present: Mr. Ajay Sharma, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Atharv Sharma, Advocate for the appellants.

None for respondents No. 1 to 3.

Mr. Vinay Thakur, Advocate for respondents No. 4(a) to 4(c).

When this appeal was taken up for hearing, learned Senior Counsel appearing for the appellants apprises the Court that an application has been filed by the appellants under Order 6, Rule 17 of the Code of Civil Procedure, seeking amendment in the written statement. As the pleadings in the said application are complete, on the request of learned Counsel for the parties, list the same after three weeks. For this purpose, let the application be listed under the heading of 'Orders'.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

October 27, 2022
(narender)