

Nirdosh Awasthi and others Vs. Tripta Devi and others

RSA No. 233 of 2008

03.04.2023 Present: Mr. Ajay Sharma, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Ajay Thakur, Advocate, for the appellants.

None for the respondents.

Despite repeated calls, none appeared on behalf of the respondents. In the interest of justice, list after four weeks.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

April 03, 2023
(bhupender)