

**Nirdosh Awasthi and others Vs. Tripta Devi
and others.**

RSA No. 233 of 2008

07.10.2023 Present: Ms. Kavita Kajal, Advocate, vice Mr. Atharv
Sharma, Advocate, for the appellants.

None for the respondents.

List the mater after two weeks, as prayed for.

**(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge**

October 07, 2023
(Chander)