

Nirdosh Awasthi and Ors. vs. Tripta Devi and Ors.

RSA No.233 of 2008

12.12.2023 Present: Ms. Kavita Kajal, Advocate, vice Mr. Atharv Sharma, Advocate, for the appellants.
Mr. Vinay Thakur, Advocate, for the respondents.

Learned vice counsel for the appellants prays for an adjournment on the ground that the arguing counsel is not available today.

As prayed for, list after four weeks.

December 12, 2023
(subhash)

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge