

Nirdosh Awasthi & others vs. Tripta Devi & others

RSA No.233 of 2008

30.05.2026 Present: Mr. Atharv Sharma, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Harish Kumar, Advocate, vice counsel for the respondents.

At the request of learned counsel for the appellants,
list on 20.06.2026.

**(Romesh Verma)
Judge**

May 30, 2026
(vt)