

Nirdosh Awasthi vs. Tripta Devi

RSA No. 233/2008

20.6.2026

Present: Mr. Atharv Sharma, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Harish Kumar, Advocate, vice counsel for the respondents.

Learned vice counsel for the respondents submits that mother of the arguing counsel has expired and on that count, he is not available today. At his request, list after three weeks.

(Romesh Verma)
Judge

20.6.2026

(pankaj)