

Nirdosh Awasthi vs. Tripta Devi

RSA No.233 of 2008

22.08.2026 Present: Mr. Tarun Brakta, Advocate vice counsel, for the appellants.

None for the respondents.

There is leave note on behalf of learned counsel for the appellants. Therefore, the matter is adjourned by four weeks.

**(Romesh Verma)
Judge**

August 22, 2026
(vt)